Future pension increases 1% 2,381,287 (2,042,573)

Life expectancy 1 year 624,000 (586,000)

AGIC
Increase/(decrease) in defined benefit obligation
Change in

Assumption
Increase in

Assumption
Decrease in
Assumption

$’000 $’000
Discount rate 1% (124,121) 161,488

Future salary increases 1% 80,408 (68,511)

Life expectancy 1 year 12,000 (12,500)

The above sensitivity analyses are based on a change in an assumption while holding all other assumptions
constant. In practice, this is unlikely to occur, and changes in some of the assumptions may be correlated.

98 FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE 2017

National Commercial Bank Jamaica Limited

(expressed in Jamaican dollars unless otherwise indicated)
September 30, 2017

Notes to the Financial Statements
Page 86

National Commercial Bank Jamaica Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements
September 30, 2017
(expressed in Jamaican dollars unless otherwise indicated)

33. Post-employment Benefits (Continued)

(b) Other post-employment benefits (continued)
The sensitivity of the other post-employment benefit obligation to changes in the principal assumptions is
as follows:

The Bank Increase/(decrease) in obligation
Change in

Assumption
Increase in

Assumption
Decrease in
Assumption

$’000 $’000
Discount rate 1% (625,840) 814,909
Medical cost inflation 1% 799,984 (626,412)
Life expectancy 1 year 139,270 (139,270)

AGIC Increase/(decrease) in obligation
Change in

Assumption
Increase in

Assumption
Decrease in
Assumption

$’000 $’000
Discount rate 1% (39,427) 51,789
Medical cost inflation 1% 50,685 (39,355)
Life expectancy 1 year 6,300 (7,100)

The above sensitivity analyses are based on a change in an assumption while holding all other assumptions
constant. In practice, this is unlikely to occur, and changes in some of the assumptions may be correlated.

(c) Risks associated with pension plans and post-employment schemes

Through its defined benefit pension and other post-employment benefit schemes, the Group is exposed to
a number of risks, the most significant of which are detailed below. The Group does not use derivatives to
manage its plan risk.  Investments are well diversified, such that failure of any single investment would not

[…]

The NCB Employee Share Scheme was established in 1986 to acquire certain shares of NCB Group Limited, the
then holding company for the Group, for the beneficial interest of eligible employees. Prior to the Scheme of
Arrangement, the NCB Employee Share Scheme held 5.3 million units of the Bank’s ordinary stock that were not
reissued to staff and were accounted, for as treasury shares.  Under the Scheme of Arrangement, the pre-existing
shares in the Bank (including the treasury shares) were transferred en-bloc to NCBFG, which in turn issued on a
one for one basis, shares in NCBFG to the previous shareholders in the Bank (Note1).

The employee share scheme, which is included in the consolidated financial statements, is currently dormant.

Page 86

National Commercial Bank Jamaica Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements
September 30, 2017
(expressed in Jamaican dollars unless otherwise indicated)

33. Post-employment Benefits (Continued)

(b) Other post-employment benefits (continued)
The sensitivity of the other post-employment benefit obligation to changes in the principal assumptions is
as follows:

The Bank Increase/(decrease) in obligation
Change in

Assumption
Increase in

Assumption
Decrease in
Assumption

$’000 $’000
Discount rate 1% (625,840) 814,909
Medical cost inflation 1% 799,984 (626,412)
Life expectancy 1 year 139,270 (139,270)

AGIC Increase/(decrease) in obligation
Change in

Assumption
Increase in

Assumption
Decrease in
Assumption

$’000 $’000
Discount rate 1% (39,427) 51,789
Medical cost inflation 1% 50,685 (39,355)
Life expectancy 1 year 6,300 (7,100)

The above sensitivity analyses are based on a change in an assumption while holding all other assumptions
constant. In practice, this is unlikely to occur, and changes in some of the assumptions may be correlated.

(c) Risks associated with pension plans and post-employment schemes

Through its defined benefit pension and other post-employment benefit schemes, the Group is exposed to
a number of risks, the most significant of which are detailed below. The Group does not use derivatives to
manage its plan risk.  Investments are well diversified, such that failure of any single investment would not